
AMERICAN READING FORUM 2017 
 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS APPOINTED POSITIONS 

2017 Vicky Cardullo- Current Chair (2017) vmc0004@auburn.edu 
2017 Carla Meyer-Past- Chair meyerc2@duq.edu 
2016 Vicky Zygouris-Coe vassiliki.Zygouris- Coe@ucf.edu 
2016 Trevor Stewart stewarttt@appstate.edu 
2018 Mona Matthews rmatthews@gsu.edu 
2018 George Boggs glboggs@fsu.edu 
2019 Zoi Philippakos philipp@uncc.edu 
2019 Jennifer VanAllen jennifer.vanallen@lehman.cuny.edu 
2019 Nora Vines vinesna@gmail.com 
 Lynn Yribarren, Treasurer lyrib001@fiu.edu 
 Kathy Grant, Secretary grantk1955@yahoo.com 
 

 
2017 COMMITTEES AND RESPONSIBILITIES 

COMMITTEE CHAIR EMAIL RESPONSIBILITIES 
Archives Joyce Fine joyce.fine@fiu.edu Keeps records and artifacts important to 

the history of the organization. 

Budget Lynn Yribarren lyrib001@fiu.edu Monitors the financial affairs, conducts 
periodic audits and recommends fees and 
expenditures. 

Bylaws/ 
Parliamentarian 

Nance Wilson nanceresearch@gmail.com Reviews bylaws and makes 
recommendations to the Board of 
Directors. 

Call to Forum Scott Popplewell 
Debbie Harrison 

spopplew@bsu.edu 
dharrison@eiu.edu 

Organizes the Call to Forum at the annual 
meeting. 

Conference 
Program 2017 

Emily Howell ehowell@iastate.edu Develops conference program, reviews 
proposals submitted for sessions at the 
annual meeting, selects reactors (listed in 
program) to session at the annual meeting. 

Conference 
Program 2018 

Adam Ulenski 
Shelly Samules 

Adam.ulenski@knights.ucf.edu 
Sag2sls@yahoo.com 

Develops conference program, reviews 
proposals submitted for sessions at the 
annual meeting, selects reactors (listed in 
program) to session at the annual meeting. 

Cosponsored 
Sessions 

Nora Vines vinesna@email.appstate.edu Organizes the cosponsored meetings held 
at the IRA and CRA conferences. 

Graduate Student 
Mentor 

Nance Wilson 
Mona Matthews 
Pat Watson 
Sherron Roberts 

nanceresearch@gmail.com Assists with scholarship fundraising, 
selection process, and coordinates the 
Graduate Student Mentoring session at the 
annual meeting. 

Gary Moorman 
Award 

Chair: Vicky 
Zygouris-Coe 
Committee 
Members: Vicky 
Cardullo, Nance 
Wilson, Carla 
Meyer 

Vassiliki.Zygouris-
Coe@ucf.edu 

This award 



COMMITTEE CHAIR EMAIL RESPONSIBILITIES 
International 
Project 

  Works with the development of literacy 
in economically developing nations by 
arranging for developmental resources 
and/or training 

Membership Nance Wilson & 
Jennifer Fong  

Nance.wilson@courtland.edu 
jfong@lourdes.edu 

Assists with on-site conference 
registration and the development and 
implementation of a membership 
campaign. 

Nominations/ 
Elections 

Past Chair Past Chair Seeks nominations for the Board of 
Directors, conducts the election, and 
reports the results. 

Public 
Relations 

  Plan and organize social events as 
assigned by the Board of Directors. 

Publications Nora Vines &  
Stergious Botzakis 

 Produces the annual yearbook; reviews 
manuscripts submitted to the annual 
yearbook. 

Research 
Exchange 

  Chairs the research exchange session 

Service Award Joyce Fine , Cindy 
Hendricks,  
Donna Alvermann,  
Gary Moorman , Chet 
Laine,  Stephen 
Bishop, &  Jill Lewis 

 Solicits nominations, reviews 
submissions, and recommends award 
winner. 

Website Eilyn Sanabria esana001@fiu.edu Solicits content to maintain the website. 

Listserve Nance Wilson nwilson@lourdes.edu Approves membership to the listserve 



 


